Agenda

CITY OF ERIN BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN October 6, 2020 – 6:00 P.M. JRR Municipal Courtroom

Prayer:

Call to Order: Roll Call:

Regular Board Meeting:

• Motion to Approve: September Minutes

Communications from the Mayor:

- COVID 19 (Coronavirus) update
- Liquor by the Drink Referendum on November 2020 ballot

Committee Meetings:

• Planning Commission 9-28-20

Old Business:

N/A

New Business:

Motion To award the bid for the Paving Project 2020

Motion To Approve Ordinance 627, An Ordinance To Amend Title 8 Of The City Of

Erin Municipal Code, Title 8, Chapter 1, Section 116, Inspection Fees on first

reading

Motion To Approve Ordinance 626, An Ordinance Adopted For The Purpose Of

Amending The City Of Erin, Tennessee Municipal Zoning Ordinance Regulating Development Within The Corporate Limits Of Erin, Tennessee, To Minimize Danger To Life And Property Due To Flooding, And To Maintain Eligibility For Participation In The National Flood Insurance

Program.

Motion To approve the Erin Police Department Section 3.01 Role and Authority –

Subject Use of Force

Motion To approve the purchase of new police vehicle

Police Report

Fire Report

Motion to Adjourn